
PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 

ACTION REQUEST FORM 
 

TO:  David W. Trego, CEO/General Manager     DATE:  October 17, 2018 

   

FROM:  Trent K. Ensley, Procurement Manager       

 

 

ACTION REQUESTED:    Approve contract award for Cross Creek Water Reclamation 

Facility Screens Replacement project. This project will make improvements to the existing 

headworks facilities at Cross Creek facility. Fine screens will be installed downstream from 

existing mechanical bar screens at the Influent Pump Station.  The fine screens will enhance 

primary treatment by reducing influent Biochemical Oxygen Demand and provide a greater 

degree of solids removal that will improve operating conditions for grit removal and pumping 

equipment downstream.     

 

 

BID/PROJECT NAME:   Cross Creek Water Reclamation Facility Cross Creek Water 

Reclamation Facility Screens Replacement.   

        

BID DATE:   September 24, 2018                   DEPARTMENT:   Water Resources 

Engineering 

   

BUDGET INFORMATION:    Funding for this project will be funded from the FY2019 CIP, 

WS 93 (CPR1000279) and this project is included in the upcoming PWC bond issue.  The 

projected contract will be in the amount of $2,134,386.00.    

   

   

BIDDERS                  TOTAL COST 

 

Crowder Construction Company, Apex, NC    $2,134,386.00 

State Utility Contractors, Inc., Monroe, NC    $2,438,000.00 

TA Loving Company, LLC, Alexandria, LA    $2,541,977.00  

 

 

AWARD RECOMMENDED TO:  Crowder Construction Company, Apex, NC   

 

BASIS OF AWARD:  Lowest responsive, responsible bidder      

 

  

COMMENTS:   This project was first bid with a closing date of September 3, 2018 and only two 

bids were received.  Subsequently the project was re-bid with a closing date of September 24, 

2018 and three bids were received.  When the bids were opened Crowder Construction Company, 

Apex, NC was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.   

 

      ACTION BY COMMISSION 

 APPROVED  REJECTED   

                DATE        

 



      ACTION BY COUNCIL 

 

      APPROVED  REJECTED   

 DATE       

 

 

BID HISTORY 

CROSS CREEK WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY CROSS CREEK WATER 

RECLAMATION FACILITY SCREENS REPLACEMENT 

BID DATE:  SEPTEMBER 24, 2018 

 
 

Consulting Engineer 
 

Hazen and Sawyer, Raleigh, NC 

 

Advertisement 
 

1. PWC Website      

 First Advertisement   08/03/18 through 09/06/18 

 Second Advertisement   09/07/18 through 09/24/18 

2. The Fayetteville Press   General Monthly Ad 

 

List of Prospective Bidders 

 

1. Heyward Inc., Charlotte, NC 

2. Crowder Construction Company, Apex, NC 

3. State Utilities, Monroe, NC 

4. Carolina Civil Works, Raleigh, NC 

5. TA Loving Company, Goldsboro, NC 

6. Water & Waste Systems, Garner, NC 

 

 

List of Organizations Notified of Bid 

 

Small Business Administration Programs: 

Small Business Administration Regional Office (SBA) 

NC Procurement & Technical Assistance Center (NCPTAC) 

Veterans Business Outreach Center (VBOC) 

Small Business Technology Center (SBTDC) 

Women's Business Center at CEED (WBC) 

 

FTCC Programs 

Small Business Center (SBC) 

 

Local Business Programs 

NAACP, Fayetteville Branch 

Greater Fayetteville Chamber, RFP & Press Release submitted   

Hope Mills Chamber 

Spring Lake Chamber 



Fayetteville Business & Professional League (FBPL)  

FSU Construction Resource Office (FSUCRO) 

FSU EDA Grant Program 

 

 

State Programs 

NC Institute of Minority Economic Development (The Institute) Durham, NC  

NAACP, State Branch Raleigh, NC 

NC national Utility Contractors Association 

 

Media 

Fayetteville Observer  

WIDU, AM1600 

IBronco Radio at FSU  

 

SDBE/Local Participation 

 

SDBE: The bidder intends to subcontract with Mayer Electric, Durham, NC, a woman owned 

firm, in the amount of $31,000.       

 

Local:  No local bidders.  The bidder is located in Apex, NC.   

 

 

 


